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SITE PLAN
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SITE PLAN: Diagram the lot and liquid waste
ground water flow. Show the “North" arrow,
applicable.

system. Show setbadcs to

TANK
Treatxnént Unit to:

25 . f

ft

352&
e~ o ft
So’ fi.

f

First Closest Property Line

Second Closest Property Line
Building or Residence

Other Structures

Closest Well, and Neighboring Wells
Irrigation Ditch ’

Arroyo

Surface Water

OLn

the items listed below within 200 feet of the system and the direction of
Show slope of propery. Give distances from tank and Ieach field to each item below if

LEACH FIELD
Disposable System to:
20




WARRANTY DEED

JUANITA A. LOPEZ, THERESA D. MARTINEZ AND BARBARA A. MARTINEZ, for consideration
paid, grant(s) fo MICHAEL W. ROOT, a single man, whose address is PO BOX 421 DIXON, NM 87582.
ihe following described real estate in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

PARCEL "A":
A certain tract or parcel of land lying and being situate within Small Holding Claim 955, Tract 1, Small
Holding Claim 786: and Lot 83 (10-28-83-BLM, Survey), Scction 28, Township 23 North, Range 10 East
of the New Mexico Principal Meridian in the vicinity of Dixon, County of Rio Arriba, State of New
= Mexico and being more particularly described on plat of survey entitled "AMENDED SURVEY FOR
JUANITA A. LOPEZ, THERESA D. MARTINEZ AND BARBARA A. MARTINEZ", as prepared by
John P. Montoya dated February 28, 2002 and filed for record March 7, 2002 in Book X-109 at Page
7642, records of Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Containing 0.322 of an acre, more or less.
(and)

PARCEL "B":

A certain tract or parcel of land lying and being situate within Small Holding Claim 955, Tract 1, Small
Holding Claim 786; and Lot 83 (10-28-83-BLM, Survey), Section 28, Township 23 North, Range 10 East
of the New Mexico Principal Meridian in the vicinity of Dixon, County of Rio Arriba, State of New
Mexico and being more particularly described on plat of survey entitled "AMENDED SURVEY FOR
JUANITA A. LOPEZ, THERESA D. MARTINEZ AND BARBARA A. MARTINEZ", as prepared by
John P. Montoya dated February 28, 2002 and filed for record March 7, 2002 in Book X-109 at Page
7642, records of Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Containing 0.083 of an acre, more or less.
TOGETHER WITH ANY AND ALL WATER RIGHTS APPURTENANT HERETO IF ANY.

™ SUBJECT TO PATENT RESERVATIONS, RESTRICTIONS. AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD, IF ANY:
EASEMENTS VISIBLE ON THE GROUND AND IN THE AIR; AND AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAXES
FOR 2004 AND SUBSEQUENT YEARS.

RIO ARRIEA

with warranty covenants. J.FRED VIGIL, COUNTY CLERK
200503997
] E . _ Book 528 Page 3997
WITNESS our hands and seal this day ol June, 2005. 1 1
06/03/2005 02:11:08 M
ERMA
A7 7

THERESA D. MARTINEZ

ARBARA A. MARTINEZ

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR NATURAL PERSONS

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
“—COUNTY OF RIO ARRIBA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this l day of June, 2005, by JUANITA
A. LOPEZ, THERESA D. MARTINEZ AND BARBARA A. MARTINEZ.

/il L@“f 9%

SV TE 1; N " Notary Public

¢§ L
My ém:?'m'u?s%n exp:rey. 11/17/07
ead ,° =% i




SURVEY REQUESTED &Y

ALCARITA ARCHULETA

LYING ANO BEING SITUATE WITHIN SMALL HOLDING v & %n gvv

CLAIM 933, TRACT I SMALL MOLDING CLAIM 786. AND e RS

LOT 83 HO-28-83 - BLM. SURVEYL SECTION 28, s T BRo2-0s8L
FOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST. NEW MEAICO

KO TONING OEPARTMIAT oatE

) ZLANDUL: , widisd DY
RRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE VICIRITY OF DIAGN, n P spvmss
COUNTY OF RIG ARRIBA, STATE OF NEW MEXICO Q
o &
I @
AMENDED SURVEY FOR ©
Juanita A. Lopez; Thereso D Marlinez & v £y )
Borbara A. Morlinez o & A
&

ETATESLKE T~
THIE PLAT WAS MADE WITH THE FATE CONSENT

VICINIT HAP

FATEMENTE AIVEWAYS] SHOWN 45 PRIVATE

BN ) = V-
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. ST et o 1 v oty et crton 205,
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T A e S TN
BTATE OF MEW MEXICO 1 55 e .Al.ﬂﬂll"ll“l- o AL e BT 2 Bt
COUNTY OF RIO ARRIDA ) G e .l.nll-m.l e
1o FORFGOING UEATRUMINT @33 ACKKOWLEDSES o L TER | e o R b B et
PEFORL A THIB [ e e LR G o B ek e ettt . W0
BY RANITA A LOPET. THERTSA O WABTORY, £ U T

BANDARA & WARTOND

g?ﬁmw P AS Ay

-
NOTARY PUBe it oY COMMISIION EXPIRES 4 mrem lulill"i’
AT RS R ISR
e )
i 2 o e g s
fiveyony sore Do R LT E Sina pa e

v ds ama

. :‘m‘i

JSAL - BLM GOVERNMNT PLALS
LI TRIN R OK SANTR 7 N
DATED: 10.28.83 £ 3.13.47

2. M. HIGHWAY DEPYT RIW MaP
e g piay

1 SURVEY PLAT B JOviN P MOBTOTA #3 1333 DAIED
FOR 41FONSD I VALOZS MUSPAND OF DLIVIS vaLDES

- WARRANIT - DELDY

o WCORDID 4-3-03 pw 46, AG 308 & J07

o8 N —
T o Mo VA &IFONSU VALLES LECENS
. IS ~ VL2 (14 247 IR
) o 8 USGLO BRASS CAP
- - £ I USGLU ORASS CAFP 80T FOUND
- ~ : aoucu ' 172" REBAR SET WITH AN ORANGE PLASTIC
|-ﬂ|.M == ﬂ““h“l.‘l i b”EBI-Q CERTIFY JHAT A FITLD IMEPECTICN WAS DOVE ON CAP STAMPED MONTOYA '1°5)£3953
; TEOVANY 23, 2002  POINTS FOLN AS SHOWN WEREIN AND SURVEY MARKER
R e e AL avey Cononic S5 8r o ! e ChRD s SUPOSES AAD FD S, MW GWE ARG M 15 —— DESIGNATES FENCE
REPRESENTATION OF A SURVEY CONMDUCTID 81 ME “ N\. TAUE AND COARSCT 70 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLFOGL AND SLLIEF
AND UNDER MY SUPERVISION ON /93 AND 12/94 I~ \wg FURTMER CIRTIFY THAT THIA SURVEY | NOT A LAND B1VI3ION - SURACT In FASEMENT OF RECORD, IF ANY
AND THAT IT MEETS THE MINIMUM RLOINREMEN" |h.znul. " g vy 7 SURZIVISION &Y OEF 184D & THE MEW MEXICO -c-wt.«.ou-o- 3
OF Ine “STANDARD FOR LANO SURVEMS i =N et O TR A A T G . VISIBLE ABOVF GROUND UTWITIES SHOWN
BEST GF WY NNOWLEDGE NG BELIES Tt gz “shuaav, foss o R, Y. UNLESS OTHERWISE MDICATED
i initen o Lo ~ e e Gl ey sase o, seanwe, mzsos
- 1
— s = M ? 1 SHC 786 AND THE SOJUTHEAST CORNLR OF
—JOHN P MONTOYG o}

. ; e o 8 oo otiraL mo UMY r.\ B SHC 953, TR 1
200 10 20 e E. 7o wmx 135e 7
ST aoy yasg e (RO, === o rhuvitw wu 87331 :
»0. BOX 3368 -

FAIRVIEW, WM 87533 SCALE - - 70 FEEF <oy “He 28, oo rar wam
5051 753 - 2527 8z - 9

PROJECT NO. 5750 - 93

ANDELX NG INFORMATION FDR COUNTY CLERK
JIANITA A LOPED, ET.AL.
RECTION 20. T I N, R O €




Property Profile ' Rio Arriba County

Account: R017394 Tax Year: 2016 Account Type:

Mill Levy: 18.685000 Version: 01/01/2016 ArealD: 55_OUT_R
Estimated Tax: $926.44 Parcel:1-057-134-233-210 ~ Map Number:

*This mill levy is from the most recent tax roll Status: Active
Aame and Address Information Property Location

ROOT, MICHAEL W. 235 STATERD 75

P.0. BOX 421

DIXON, NM 87582

Legal Description

S:28 T:23NR: 10E DIXON
0.40 AC.
SW1/4
RECPT 220368 PLAT X-109 PG 7642
196/338, 528/3997

Assessment Information

2016 [ Actual I Assessed Sq Ft Acres Taxable —I
Land 55,303 18,434 0.400
Improvements 93,440 31,147 1402.000
Exempt 0
Total 148,743 49,581 0.400 49,581
2015 Actual Assessed Sq Ft Acres Taxable |
[ Land 55,303 18,434 0.400
Improvements 93,440 3,147 1402.000 User Remarks
Exempt
Total 148,743 49,581 49,581




b1 BHURE FORM WARRANEY DEEUINMSF-1812) (1Y 9/93) « NEW MEXICU STATUTORY FORM

WARRANTY DEED

Alcarita A. Archuleta and/or Juanita A. Lopez

for consideration paid, grant
0 Alcarita A. Archuleta

whose address is __ 3587 Ridgeway Dr., Los_Alamos, N.M. 87544

the following described real estate in —_Rig_Arriba _ _ coum ¥, New Mexico

A certain parcel of land, bonded in the North by State Road 75, East by
Mrs. Olivia Valdez, South by BLM Land, West by Jose Medina, lying and
being situated within S.H.C. 955, Tr. 1, Section 28, T. 23N, R. 10 E.,
N.M.P.M., in the vicinity of Dixon, County of Rio Arriba, State of New
Mexico, being more particularly described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point for the southeast corner of the proper'!y herein described
and point for the southeast corner of S.H.C. 955, Tr. 1 of Seetion 28, T. 23 N.,
R. 10 E., marked with a U.S8.G.L.O. Government Brass Cays;

Thence N. 620 18' 13" W., a distance of 239.17 feet to the southwest corner;
Thence N. 270 00' 00" E., a distance of 28.28 feet to the northwest corner;

Thence S. 770 21" 36" E., a distance of 237.73 feet to the northeast corner;
Thence S. 21° 24' 00" W., a distance of 90.68 feet to the southeast corner,

the point and place of beginning.

13

:1 Containing 0.322 of an acre, more or less.

Including residential structure.

willh warranty covenants,

\%7‘:.».\ - hand and scal this 3 8 day of MAY 1995
! :4’ (Seal) (Scal}
//._éu_c‘[_“’\:"b; a@‘{‘ ””“‘Lt___ (Seal) (Seal)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR NATURAL PERSONS
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
? ) SA
COUN'TY OF Klo_APpien ) e
Tins mstrument was ncknowledged belure me on May 3% _’N ”.?N 70&9.,1(:.—
by o OiMp,. Y3
1 My commussion expires: 3/‘/?; d‘f W : P o ‘;
E o o AHYION .
17247 ACKNOWLEDGEMINT FORDRPQRATION
EORTEECRDESIIEET L ¢ STATE OF NEW MEXICO ool Y
}oss,
FILED IN THE COUNTY COUNTYOR
CLERK'S OFFICE
H AT ﬁ A O'CLOCK e 7] Thus mstrument was acknowleds d beforemeon
Book _/£.2 Pags_b $S~ 19
. 1 ¥
i by
| MAY 03 1995 \ : > ‘5 AN F ORI Ry
i DAVIDS.CHAVEZ . [S b BAb o
cnu c‘om RA coumy e :(‘l&ll F Oy tHrietuy HORPORATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT)
mneyww " ' ion, on behalf of said i
Y R ¥ a; corpatation, on behalf of said corporation,
B';é&.é«) . ‘{;‘yu—’ Deputy r
= B My commission expircs:

.=
B L
(Scal) NOFARY MIBLK

il e e o e b R e —

THE NEW VALLIANT COMPANY © ALBUDUERQUE, NEW MEXICO » 4/94

- N i & ;'.-"_‘_ .l‘ .







Rio Arriba Quick Print Page 1 of 1

Tax Assessor Made Easy - Information Technolagy
Quick Print
Total Records: 1

Y
-

Show Map | Return

Owner's Name
Michael W. Root

lS: 28 T: 23N R: 10E DIXON 0.40 AC. SW1/4 RECPT 220368 PLAT X109 PG 76
Description 2

42 196/338

Description 3

|
|

|
|
Mailing Address |Mail City |Mail State  |[Mail Zip l
PP.O. Box 421 | Dixon IINM 87582 |
Prop St #  |Prop Street ' |Prop zip [ Lot | Block I
235 |State Rd 75 |B87527 | I |
Unit |Tract ||Apartment |Building  |PPhase |
| I I I | |
Subdivision | Section | Township ]
l 28 23N |
Range |lAcre |Mapcode |Parcel ID  |iYear Built [ISold Date |
[10E 0.4 11057134233210.00  |R017394 | | |
Deedbook  |Deedpage |Tax Amount |Tax Due  |Tax Paid |
l 7642 $914.60 | | |
Main Floor |Second | Third |Downstairs | Total Sq. Ft. |
0 o o 0 1,402 |
Description |
|
|
|
|
|
|

http://www.tame-it.com/RioArriba/QuickPrint.php?ID=22633 1/8/2016
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State of New Mexico
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Environmental Health Division
Liquid Waste Program

S CEIVED
RECEIVEL

17 INPERMIGIED ONSITE WASTEWATER SYSTEM INSPECTION & EVALUATION FORM
JAN 017 2016 FEB Use by NMED in Issuing a Certificate of Registration or Permit Jor Unpermitied Systems
NM

Espanola Field Office

NM .
Espanola Field Ofic@f installed before February 1, 2002, the entire top of the septic tank and inlet and outlet connection points
must be adequately exposed for inspection.

If installed on, or after, February 1, 2002, the entire

system must be adequately exposed for inspection and
determined to meet all requirements of 20.7.3 NMAC,

GENERAL INFORMATION (To be completed by Owner or Owner’s Representative) Please print:
Owner M ccHAEL Roa T Phone D §? Y -5y

Meiling Address P. . §ox Y2\ City DTXUV  state N 7zjp 552582
Site Address 27 & STATE RO 2 € City D (xo~ Zip. §755 %

Lot Size &, 7© _Is dwelling unoccupied (yes orfioy For how long?): . N\J? e ?>
Atz

Number of bedrooms in dwelling: 3 Date of system installatio s FJC <] | ﬁ 5’ o's EsT (

Business or other (describe) Ao~ 0 dwelling present at time of inspection

No Don’tknow 3/

Has there ever been a backup in the house? Yes Date(.

Describe any known modifications made to the system i

Date(s) of modifications
Describe other wastewater sources on this property: Ao~ 1=
Other relevant information ~E4ed  (CLECH) A petmrenT R uinEGD

Water: On site Off site X Trivate Shared ___ <Communify water system—,

Location of well (address) N 12
NM State Engineer’s Well Permit #- N (o

Name of Realtor (if applicable) v"” ka Phone
The above information is true to the best of my knowledge,
Ovwmer name [VOGA#Ee Ao T Date //7/5

Signature / m (Pnn)‘)}-/(’ e a ar

PM(_GLQ 03852 Pracalg) 0. 053= o.v0

11> — €Byax UtGLe T
Revised July 1, 2008 X (~AT, < TTES
Jens &7 /PAcuEI € aDIITsuAa— 00cdhe~Ts -

=k /ﬂU!C/-\,r“r oy W ATTAAAED .



EVALUATION INFORMATION (To be completed by NMED Inspector or Installer Specialist):
ONSITE WASTEWATER SYSTEM
Installed:  Prior to February 1,2002 "  (NMED or Installer Specialist)
On or after February 1, 2002 (NMED ONLY)
Note: If the system was installed on, or after, February 1, 2002, the system must be adequately exposed by the
owner, inspected by NMED and determined to meet all requirements of 20.7.3 NMAC. If installed before

February 1, 2002, it is the owner’s responsibility to provide documentation that verifies the installation date.
System Type: Conventional L_/_ . Altemnative (list type):

_ Holding tank Design wastewater flow (GPD): 2765 - 3 BEDROOM
Tank or ATS location: Latitude 3¢° 1’ H6.44° Longitude 105°63 ’01.6.2" Elevation  ¢00@S

CONVENTIONAL TREATMENT (Septic Tank) UNIT:

Tank Depth (from ground surface totop) 2. feet; Tank size, in gallons: DNKENOWN
Tank material AOQNCRETE ~ Tank manufacturer(if known) JNKAFOWANS Date paAtRAIOUN

SEPTIC TANK EVALUATION PROCEDURE:

Are there risers with covers at the ground surface? Z Yes  No; If at grade, are covers secure? \_/ Yes  No

(If system was constructed on or after September 1, 2005, Liquid Waste Regulations require risers to the ground
surface with secure covers to be installed by a properly licensed contractor.)

Structural integrity of tank: Good Fair Poor__\/ Unable to determine. NEVER enter
a tank unless proper confined space entry procedures are followed.

Effluent filter installed: " Yes  No (Filter required if system installed on or afier September 1, 2003)

Check water level in tank, sludge and scum level, inlet and outlet tee(s), baffle wall.

Comments: R\SERS NOT 2EALED T0 TANK ; WATER ATINVERT OF OAT\ET PIPE
UNABLE TO SEE INLET PIPE ENTERED FROM SIDE  BAFFILE WAU OK ; (UTLET BAFFIE BMR

Check approximate tank and disposal field setback distances to watercourse(s), well(s), waterline(s), structure(s),

etc., note any deviation from current setback requirements.

Comments

WELL To TANK *S0ET ; WEW To FIELD 100F T; uNnuAEDR DITed +30FT TANE/EIEwWD
VPHUL ; TANK ~2FT T WALL

ADVANCED TREATMENT SYSTEM:

Manufacturer  NRp Model Functioning?  Yes No
Maintenance Provider __ pypy

Maintenance Contract Expiration date  p, gy __ Date of Last Maintenance Visit

Attach record of Maintenance Visits and Reports and copy of Maintenance Contract,

Revised February 21, 2014



DISPOSAL SYSTEM:

Trench(es) " Bed  Seepagepit(s)  Gravelless, Specify Dosing
Drip  ETBed  Splitflow Other Dbox required  Dbox installed
Drainfield area square feet Number of trenches Width of trench(es)

Length of trench(es) Depth of gravel below pipe Depth of trench(es)

Does disposal system meet requirements of current Liquid Waste Regulations? Yes No N/A
Does system include apump? ~~ Pump Type Does pump function?

Additional information

Graywater System: No Yes Subsurface Discharge (describe)

Properly installed? Permitted?
Functioning? - Disinfection?

DISPOSAL SYSTEM EVALUATION:

~/ OK _ NO; Problems: Mgp tEFLED AT TIME OF |ASSPELTIONS DUE T
_ REGUALAR BACK UP PROBLEMS,; SYSTEM PUMPED 1-2 MONTRS

_DISPesAL FIELD CHAMBERS REPLACED WITH EZ FLOW podV
UNOBLE To VERIFY CONTFIGURATION THROULHMT AS TRENCHES

ISthere: o ACKFIWLED To TOP BUNDLE EXCEPT ENP OF TRENGHES
Any indication of a previous failure? _,/Yes No Unknown
Seepage visible on the lawn? _Yes__ No AZUnknown
Lush vegetation present? ~ Yes  No_ \Z Unknown
Ponding water in the aggregate? __ Yes __ No Unknown
Even distribution of effluent in the fields? ~ Yes No _[ Unknown
Any indication of runback from field? ~_Yes__ No _\,L Unknown
CHECKLIST SUMMARY:
1) Treatment Tank or ATS is in __ Acceptable condition _\/ Unacceptable condition.

Comments: TANK MOT PROPERLY PUMPED ; UNABLE TD DETERMINE
STRUATURAL INTEe REY OF TANE

2) Absorption system is in __Acceptable condition _ Unacceptable condition.

Comments: Negau LEACH FIELD INSTALLED

3) Pump and pump tank isin  NA _ Acceptable condition _ Unacceptable condition.

Comments: NP

Revised February 21, 2014



Check one

Overall liquid waste system is: acceptable needs partial replacement  needs total replacement

20.7.3 NMAC sections violated _CONDITIONS OF PERMLT TO _(X’JNS'!'KMLTJMOPKFY_W
Portion(s) of system requiring replacement  POSS ( B LY TANK

If the liquid waste system is found to be in satisfactory condition, or needs only repairs, and meets the Liquid Waste
Disposal Regulations in eftect at the time of installation or latest modification, and the appropriate fec and penalty, if
applicable, are paid, a Certificate of Registration for continued operation may be issued by NMED. If partial or total
replacement or modification is needed, a Modification Permit may be issued by NMED if the appropriate fee and
penalty, if applicable, are paid.

NMED Inspector or Installer Specialist Name _Qm& EQ.ED_"NEAHK-EXZ_
(Print)

Field Office . ESPANOLA

Signature___gamjzud“w_m_ ~ Date _I_/i? ,ZML{I.____ ——

This report shall not be construed as a warranty that the system will function properly. Because of the
numerous factors (usage, soil characteristics, previous failures, etc.) which may affect the future operation of

the septic system, NMED disclaims any warranty of continued operation, either expressed or implied, arising
from the evaluation of the wastewater system in this report.

Revised February 21, 2014
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Good day,

Yes we did visit the site while the tank was pumped. The inlet compartment appeared to be ok
however there were still solids in the outlet compartment and were not able to visually inspect the
entire interior of the tank. | will condition the modification permit with a 24 hour water tightness

test and pumping required to accomplish inspection/evaluation of the entire tank including second
outlet compartment. Assuming tank passes it will require inlet T below manhole, filter on outlet baffle
and risers to grade.

The Liquid Waste Specialist, Mr. William Brown, indicated that you are allowed to replace the existing
leach field with a conventional leach field because he was able to confirm with Rio Arriba county that
the house existed on the property since 1955 although neither Mr. Brown nor you were able to provide
documentation with a date of plat prior to 1970.

The permit has been approved for modification but requires the $50.00 permit fee paid prior to
construction. Please let me know if you have any further questions.

Glenda Fred-Weahkee

NMED EHB District Il - Espanola
Office: (505) 753-7256

Cell: (505) 449-8478

From: JC Systems, Inc. [jcseptictank@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2016 9:08 AM

To: Fred-Weahkee, Glenda, NMENV

Subject: 735 SR 75

Glenda,

The homeowner said you went by and looked at the tank. Was everything ok? Is it possible to get the
permit? Let me know.

Pat

JC Systems, Inc.
505-471-1831

https://webmail.state.nm.us/owa/?ae=Item&a=Open&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAABouXU2j... 1/19/2016



Page 1 of 2

Good day,

Per our phone conversation | have been advised by my superiors to cancel the inspection for today
due to the fact that the tank was pumped. Please see email below and attached NMED LW SOP. We
can reschedule when the tank is full either by filling with water or waiting for the tank to refill due to
regular use.

Thank you,

Glenda Fred-Weahkee

NMED EHB District Il - Espanola
Office: (505) 753-7256

Cell: (505) 449-8478

From: Brown, William, NMENV

Sent: Friday, January 15, 2016 8:57 AM

To: Fred-Weahkee, Glenda, NMENV; Vincent, James, NMENV
Cc: Valdez, Joseph, NMENV; Italiano, Robert, NMENV
Subject: RE: 735 SR 74

Hi Glenda,

| recommend that you cancel the inspection for today. Because JC Septic Tank Co. is not an Installer Specialist,
we (NMED) are the ones who actually perform the inspection of this system. According to the attached SOP for
unpermitted systems, the septic tank should not be opened until NMED arrives to do the inspection, and NMED
must be able to observe the septic tank when the water level is at normal operating level.

If JC Septic Tanks Co. is saying that the tank was overflowing yesterday and they had to have the tank pumped,
then we need to reschedule the inspection to a time when the tank is at normal operating level. They can either
fill the tank with water or wait until the tank fills through normal use. Please refer to item 8 in the attached SOP
for details.

Have them contact me if there are any questions.
Thanks,

Bill Brown

From: Fred-Weahkee, Glenda, NMENV

Sent: Thursday, January 14, 2016 4:06 PM

To: Brown, William, NMENV; Vincent, James, NMENV
Cc: Valdez, Joseph, NMENV

Subject: FW: 735 SR 74

FYI.

From: JC Systems, Inc. [jcseptictank@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 14, 2016 3:27 PM
To: Fred-Weahkee, Glenda, NMENV

https://webmail.state.nm.us/owa/?ae=Item&a=0Open&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAABouXU2j... 1/19/2016
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Just received the application for the unpermitted liquid waste system inspection for Root in Dixon.
Please see attached.

Glenda Fred-Weahkee

NMED EHB District Il - Espanola
Office: (505) 753-7256

Cell: (505) 449-8478

From: JC Systems, Inc. [jcseptictank@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 13, 2016 2:35 PM

To: Fred-Weahkee, Glenda, NMENV

Subject: 235 SR 75 permit

Friday at 10:30 - 11:00. Thanks Glenda.

JC Systems, Inc.
505-471-1831

https://webmail.state.nm.us/owa/?ae=Item&a=Open&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAABouXU?2j... 1/19/2016



THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FIELD OPERATIONS DIVISION

ONSITE LIQUID WASTE
SYSTEM INSPECTION
COMMENTS / VIOLATIONS CONTINUED
Page No.
System O 's N NMED Permit N
ystem Owner's Name Ro0T. MICHAEL Ese{n‘: ! 2)00 8

System Location

Installer’s Name & Company

OC SEPTIC - CANCEUED UNPERMITTED LW SYSTEAN INSPECTION /RE6ISTRATION

Inspector Inspection Date

Grenon FReD-Weauvee W/ PeTER 6ARCIA 1/18 /2016

Comments Violations

SCHEDULED UNPERMITTED UBWIO WASTE SYSTEM ba o
INSPECTION CANCEUWED DUE TO PUMPING oF s a
SYSTEM PRIOR TO INSPELCTION. MET WITH OWNER !E
TO ACLESS SITE - INLET (OWIVARTIIENT APPEAR . §
O BUT OUTLET CMIPRRTIVIENT HAD SLUDGE O

n
To ~ 1 FT BEIOW OUTIET PIPE AND UNABIE T . " _
Vi S olas v :
DETERMINE STRUCTURAL INTEsRETY MIDD\E BAFFLE WALL, SOL\D SEWAGE \N

OUTLET COMPARTMEGINT oF TANK

~u;1- COMPARTMESN'T Mos:n.\/ EMPTV ~| INCH WATER EXPUSED ouTLET PIPE

Witness: Inspector's Signature:
FoR. FiLtE 2l = 20

v




THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FIELD OPERATIONS DIVISION

ONSITE LIQUID WASTE
SYSTEM INSPECTION
COMMENTS / VIOLATIONS CONTINUED
Page No.
System Owner's Name NMED Permit No
ROOT, MICH AEL ES)6 - 0009
System Location
Installer’s Name & Company
Jdco sePpTiC
Inspector Inspection Date
Grenon Freo- WeAHKEE Pes RecieveD 2/1/2016

Comments Violations

By

oy '-._;‘-J
FRoM D-Box To

R

R W sl
DISPOSAL. FIELD

e

\NG LEADIN 6

1201V CONFAGURATION AT BEGINNING  ©\P
6% FARST TRENCH NEAR. ROAD

I-\‘BNE ON IN UINE FILTER
L | il

CORRELTED SWELP ON INSPECTION PoRT

Witness: Inspector's Signature:

For FILE ?unol«_ Feol-Utahlese
v




NMED Permit No: _E.S I{o - OO
Address 235 NM 15 D

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION

ONSITE LIQUID WASTE SYSTEM INSPECTION
Revised 07/08

’c\pplicant’s Name_ROOT MICHAEL

Type of Inspection: [ INITIALS FINAL [] REINSPECTION [[] COMPLAINT [J OTHER

1. BUILDING SEWER
a. orrect Size and Material 20.7.3.813.C

b. Required Cleanouts Present, Installed Correctly & to Finish Grade 20.7.3.813.B

c. _EX _ PipeatCorrect Grade (1/8" to 1/4" per foot) 20.7.3.813.A

2. PRE-TREATMENT

a. _NA_ Type
b. _NA_ Installed as per Plans or Manufacturer's Instructions 20.7.3.401./
c. _NJA  Other

3. SEPTIC TANK / SEC./TERT. TREATMENT UNIT
Type &Concrete [ Plastic/Fiberglass [] Sec./Tert. Treatment Unit
EX  Located as per Site Plan 20.7.3.401./
Correct Setbacks 20.7.3.302, Table 302.1 ~2FT To WALL

Type [MTrench []Chamber []Bed [ SeepagePits) [T Other

a. _« Soil Type Verified
b. N\ Correct Clearance to Ground Water or Limiting Layer

Additional comments: 204 V GO +80 =({0FT_1IUNITS
L T . .

ATIET ComPARTMENT PUMPED T0 1-1.8 Fr BELOW OUTCET PIFE
OK - If installed and meets Requirements

N/T - Not inspected A/P - As Proposed
N/C - Not Compliant N/V - Not Verified
N/A - Not applicable N/T - Not Tested

EX - Existing

+~_ Correctly sized disposal area
~~  Cormect Setbacks

+  Excavation at Correct Grade
Z Correct Spacing Between Trenches or Beds
_ o Smeared Soils Not Present on Trench or Bed
_ Correct Aggregate; Type, Size, Clean and Amount
_/ Corect Depth of Aggregate Above and Below Pipe
__/ Corect Pipe; 2-hole, 4" Minimum Diameter, End Caps
_«Aggregate Covered with Approved Material
Pipe Covered with Geotextile Fabric in Place of Aggregate
Inspection Port(s), Capped
.I:lﬂ_ Other:
_MA Seepage Pits:

B B A iR ol o W U = o

a.
b. a. _NA Underside of lid coated; riser provided as required
c. _EX Tank Certified; Correctly Labeled 20.7.3.501; 20.7.3.501.8.4 NO LABEL b. Domed covers covered with minimum 2" concrete
d. Tank Correctly Oriented, Leve! & Depth Below Grade 20.7.3.501.J.7 c. _INB Brickor block laid end to end with staggered tight joints
e. Inlet/ Qutlet Pipes Sealed & Watertight d. Side wall inlet properly vented
f. _EX  Inlet/Outiet Baffle or Tee with Branch Extending 12" Minimum Below Liquid Level e. _NA  Inletioutlet fittings sealed
.« EffluentFilter Installed, Riser to Gradg 7 )
ﬁ. —: Tank & Fitiings Correctly Vented f. —NB— Locking or secured lid
i. g%  Concrete Tank: Coated & Material Correct OR Type V Concrete _NR_ Other Disposal Methods:
i. _  Outlet Pipe Correct Size & Material a. _NA Type:
k. _E¥ Manholes Comectly Sized & Located b. _ﬁ Installed per Plans or Manufacturer's Instructions
L Manhole Risers at Grade, Diameter, Secure Lids & Coated C. Other:
. _Ex Tank Installed per Manufacturer's Instructions 7. ON-SITE WELL MEASUREMENTS
n. _NA_ Advanced Treatment Unit Installed per Manufacturer's Instructions a. NY Nitrate-N: ____ (mgll)
0. _NA Water Tightness Test Conducted b. :ﬁ Iron: (mg/L)
p. _NPR Water Softener Discharge Bypassing ATU c. Fluoride: (mglL)
q. WA Oter
4, SURGE, PUMP AND HOLDING TANKS 8. GIS COORDINATES
Type [ Surge Tank [ Pump Tank [] Holding Tank [] Other Well: lat long
a. A CorectSize Elev p—— % ki
b. A InletOutiet Sealed Comectly Sys: 1t 361 "Ble PP long (0553 %1.62"
c. _NJA Pump(s) & Alamms installed on separate circuits, properly set and located
d. _NA Manholes, Risers, Lids Correct and Water Tight B’M 9, Elev_6065
U— CLEANOUTS N.
5. TEE/DISTRIBUTION BOX/HEADER P %Omﬁﬁfﬁ%&g% S
a. 4 Diameter
b. _NA Tee LevelHeader ~INSPECTION PORT CONANELTED WITH
c.  "D"Box Level and on Concrete Slab or Stable Soil p— Wmmmm
d. _+ "D"BoxInlet Baffled and 1" Above Outlets B -Bo% _&Mﬂ&ﬂm—’
e. _ v "D"BoxOutlets at Same Height, Equal Flow to Outlets W
f. _ v/ Teeor"D"Located a Min. of 5 From Disposal Field. <0 [ Installation Approved w/conditions (See
g. NA Other w Comments/Violations)
6. DISPOSAL TRENCH OR BED [0 Installation Not Approved (See

Comments/Violations)

10. Final Approval
[ Granted [] Not Granted

NMED Inspector, Date

I certify that this liquid waste system was installed in accordance
with the permit approved by NMED, unless otherwise noted in
in Comments Section above.

Installer, Date



NMED Pt o: g _S'/é 020

Address

Type of Inspection: [ ] INITIAL

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISIO

ONSITE LIQUID WASTE SYSTEM IN
Revised 07/08

plicant’s Name % 7(, /’Zé/d e,/

1. BUILDING SEWER

oo

P

o TP N

w

Tge

v
poogpFdPososB —mo PR Mmoo

e

.

crpFdPamopnoge

Correct Size and Material 20.7.3.813.C

Required Cleanouts Present, Installed Correctly & to Finish Grade 20.7.3.813.8

Pipe at Correct Grade (1/8" to 1/4" per foot) 20.7.3.813.A

-TREATMENT
Type:
Installed as per Plans or Manufacturer's Instructions 20.7.3.401./
Other:

SEPTICT, / SEC./TERT. TREATMENT UNIT

oncrete [ ] Plastic/Fiberglass [[] Sec./Tert. Treatment Unit

ﬁ Located as per Site Plan 20.7.3.401./
£/ Comect Setbacks 20.7.3.302, Table 302.1 — 7 244 +o w%//

Soil Type Verified

INAL [T REINSPECTION [] COMPLAINT [J OTHER

Correctly sized disposal area <//

Correct Setbacks m -
Excavation at Correct Grade l | |i
Correct Spacing Between Trenches or Beds
Smeared Soils Not Present on Trench or Bed
rrect Aggregate; Type, Size, Clean and Amount
Correct Depth of Aggregate Above and Below Pipe
Correct Pipe; 2-hole, 4" Minimum Diameter, End Caps
| . Aggregate Covered with Approved Material
/ Pipe Covered with Geotextile Fabric in Place of Aggregate
Inspection Port(s), Capped
Other:
L Seepage Pits:

Q

PE mFme PR moRe
RS

a. . Underside of lid coated; riser provided as required
Tank Certified; Correctly Labeled 20.7.3.501; 20.7.3.501.8.4 b. Domed covers covered with minimum 2" concrete
Tank Correctly Oriented, Level & Depth Below Grade 20.7.3.501.J.7 c. | Brick or block laid end to end with staggered fight joints
Inlet / Outlet Pipes Sealed & Watertight d. E Side wall inlet properly vented
Inlet/ Outlet Baffle or Tee with Branch Extending 12" Minimum Below Liquid Level e. L Inlet/outlet fittings sealed
Effluent Filter Installed, Riser to Grade . .
Tank & Fittings Comrectly Vented f. Locking or secured lid
Concrete Tank: Coated & Material Correct OR Type V Concrete Other Disposal Methods:
Outlet Pipe Correct Size & Material a. Type:
(. Manholes Comectly Sized & Located b. %Installed per Plans or Manufacturer's Instructions
{/ Manhole Risers at Grade, Diameter, Secure Lids & Coated C. Other:
Tank Installed per Manufacturer's Instructions 7. ON-SITE WELL MEASUREMENTS
Advanced Treatment Unit Installed per Manufacturer's Instructions a. N [ Nitrate-N: (mglL)
Water Tightness Test Conducted b. _AC[ Iron: (mg/L)
Water Softener Discharge Bypassing ATU c. A‘C[ Fluoride: (mglL)
Other:
SURGE, PUMP AND HOLDING TANKS 8. GIS COORDINATES
[ Surge Tank ] Pump Tank [ Holding Tank [J Other Well: lat long
Correct Size Elev_____ Y| e _ ¢
Inlet/Outlet Sealed Correctly Sys: 1ot 38 ]| Koi?¥1ong_105 53 01. 62
Pump(s) & Alfmns |n§talled on separate circuits, properly set and located Elev ﬁ o é’_~_5——
Manholes, Risers, Lids Correct and Water Tight 9, ——
COMMENTS/VIOLATIONS

4TI!:‘.)E/ DtISTRIBUTION BOX/HEADER O c?;jnuz}dN on a}ttacmled Sheet}s) j

" Diameter ) - f
Tee LevelHeader — VeqHed —t—a,nlL Condi“fro
"D" Box Level and on Concrete Slab or Stable Soil acecy s = Rl e
"D" Box Inlet Baffled and 1" Above Qutlets 3 MH’
= - - K rs Ala .

D Bo"x ?uﬁets at Same Height; Eq}Jal Flow to Outlets z P tnstaliation Approved
Tee or"D" Located a Min. of &' From Disposal Field. [iFnstallation Approved w/conditions (See
Other: 20 ¢ / 2 [ ; Comments/Violations)
DISPOSAL TRENCH OR BED / £ o [0 Installation Not Approved (See

10. Final Approval

[JTrench [ Chamber [JBed [ Seepage Pit(s) Mher m}f)ﬁmems/v iolations)
G

5 Correct Clearance to Ground Water or Limiting Layer o,
Additional comments: E is:ii:é,z 2 ne Efelﬁ 0'-45'51
V‘ ﬁi \ £| ed ; £

I%WL‘KLAMSH -I'g—ioﬂ/ei on —{"“NZ— =

OK - If installed and meets Requirements

N/ - Not inspected A/P - As Proposed

N/C - Not Compliant N/V - Not Verified

N/A - Not applicable N/T - Not Tested EX - Existing

)

ranted [ ] Not Granted
2/ 2776

d, Date
ht this liquid waste system was installed in accordance
it ap bd by NMED, unless otherwise noted in

O I cefif

Installer, \__”Dgte



